PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	7
Robert H. Mimlitch,				02/16/2012	1
David Anthony Norman				02/16/2012	
Douglas Michael Galletti				02/16/2012	1
Gregory Needel				02/16/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Innovation Firs	Innovation First International, Inc.			
Street Address:	1519 Interstate	1519 Interstate 30 West			
City:	Greenville	Greenville			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75402	75402			
Property Type		0442020	Number		
Application Numbe	Application Number: 29443230				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	31252128	75			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 312-521-2775					
Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com Correspondent Name: ADAM K. SACHAROFF MUCH SHELIST DENENBERG					
Correspondent Name: ADAM K. SACHAROFF MUCH SHELIST DENENBERG Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE, Suite 1800					
Address Line 4:), ILLINOIS 60606-1615			
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	0009367.0463			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Adam K Sacharot	f		
Total Attachments: 2	1	JL			
source=Assignment#page1.tif					
502195058				<u> </u>	

ASSIGNMENT

Title:

Robotic Toy Caterpillar

Assignee:	Innovation First International, Inc.			
Address:	1519 Interstate 30 West Greenville, Texas 75402			
Ry (Print Name)	PRET H MIMUTEH TT			

Signature:

Title: VP - C76Date: 292 - 2-16

The Assignor(s) having made the above inventions and filed design applications for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent applications therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

SIGNATURE(S)

(1) Assignor/Inventor: Robert H. Mimlitch, III	Country of CitizenshipUS				
Residence/Mailing Address 5606 Luna Dr. Rowlett, Texas 75088	······································				
Assignor/Inventor's Signature	Date2012~2-16				
(2) Assignor/Inventor: David Anthony Norman	_Country of CitizenshipUS				
Residence/Mailing Address 3056 Old Mill Rd. Greenville, TX 75402					
Assignor/inventor's Signature	Date 2012-2-16				
(3) Assignor/Inventor: <u>Douglas Michael Galletti</u>	Country of CitizenshipUS				
Residence/Mailing Address 439 Deer Brooke Dr. Allen, TX 75002					
Assignor/Inventor's Signature	Date 2-012-2-14				
(4) Assignor/Inventor: Gregory Needel	_Country of CitizenshipUS				
Residence/Mailing Address 213 Leonard Way Rockwall, TX 75087					
Assignor/Inventor's Signature	Date 2012 - ノール				

3

RECORDED: 01/15/2013

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0030